WEST BENGAL SHINE TEACHER'’S OF EDUCATION TALENT SEARCH EXAM, 2023

*Every Correct answer will add 2 Marks

*Every Wrong answer will deduct 1 Mark

CLASS - X

Time : 1 hr. 30 min
Full Marks : 160
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10.

11.

12.

Who called Mohammad Ali Jinnah the “messen-
ger of Hindu-Muslim unity’?

a. Sarojini Naidu

b. Rajkumari Amrit Kaur

c. Sardar Bhagat Singh

d. Annie Besant
Which lawyer defended Arvind Ghosh in the
Alipore bombings?

a. B.R. C. Pal

c. Bhulabhai Desai

b. C.R. Slave

d. Motilal Nehru
Which one of the following does not border the
Caspian Sea?

b. Armenia

d. None of these

a. Kazakhstan
c. Azerbaijan

Which is the largest shipping canal in the world?
a. Kiel Canal b. Soo Canal
¢. Suez Canal d. Panama Canal

When did the Suez Canal begin construction?

a. 1905 b. 1854 c. 1897 d. 1899
Manda festival is related to which deity?

a. Vishnu b. Ganesh

c. Shriram d. Mahadev

Which of the following states conferred the
Kalidas Samman?

a. Uttar Pradesh
c. Madhya Pradesh

b. Rajasthan
d. Uttrakhand
Sabrimala Temple is located in?
a. Andhra Pradesh b. Himachal Pradesh
¢. Manipur d. Kerala
The Volumn of Urine Produced in an adult
human every 24 hr is?
a. 1.0 litres
c. 5.0 litres

b. 1.5 litres
d. 3.0 litres

Dialysis is associated with which organ?

a. Brain b. Heart c. Kidney d.Liver

Which multicellular organism does not posses
an excretory organ?
a. Fish
c. Toad

b. Snake
d. Hydra
Quinine, the commonly used drug for malaria,

is obtained from a plant. Which part of the plant
yields the drug?

b. Fruits
d. Stem Bark

a. Leaves
c. Root

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24,

The normal rate of heart beat per minute in an
adult avarages?

a. 72 b. 88 c. 69 d. 78
Blood pressure is highest is which animal?

a. Horse b. Rat

¢. Monkey d. Giraffe

The life span of human Red Blood Corpuscle
is ?

a. 120 days b. 150 days

c. 80 days d. 200 days

Which animal has largest heart?
b. Giraffe
d. Anaconda

a. Elephant
c¢. Blue Whale

Small pox is caused by a kind of?
b. Virus
d. Helminth

a. Protozoa
c. Bacteria

Whoisconsidered as‘The father of Microbilogy’?
a. Louis Pasteur b. Edward Jennr

c. Robert Koch d. Alexander

Flemming

Malaria Parasite attacks -

Brain
All of them

a. Liver b.

c. RBC d.
Photosynthesis is -

a. Oxidation Process

b. Reduction Process

c. Both (a) and (b)

d. None of them

Fill in the blanks with proper forms of Pronouns.

Itis who am guilty

a. I b. me c. us d. my

Name the underlined noun in the following
sentences :

He is the Milton of India
a. Proper b. Common
c. Collective d. Abstract
Fill in the blanks :
Indira Gandhi was the politician of her
time
a. First b. Foremost
c. latter d. latest
He is a man of nature.

a. Ingenuous b. Indigenous

c. Ingenious d. Indigent
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25,

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

Freedomisnota / an ___ but our birth right.
a. illusion b. presentation
c. gift d. boon
Fill in the blank with Collective Noun :
A of stars.
a. Team b. Group
c. Galaxy d. Congress
Replace the underline words with group verbs :
The union govt. decided to cancel old currency

notes.
a. Fall off b. Do away with
c. Give up d. Putout

The policeman interrogated him to tell him how
it occurred.

a. Came of b. Came forth

c¢. Came about d. Came for

Fill in the blanks with appropriate prepositions:

The law does not prevail minors.
a. over b. with
c. on d. against

What a contrast ___ her noble father?

a. from b. for

c. to d. between

Find out the meanings of the Idioms :

To a tee -

a. Imperfectly b. Perfectly

c. Slowly d. Speedily
With a high hand
a. Cleverly b. Arrogantly

c. Strictly d. Softly
Find out the meanings of the one word
substitution :

A woman having more than one husband at the
same time.
a. Polyandry

b. Polygamy

c. Polyphony

d. Polyglot
A tall, strong and vigorous woman .
b. Amazon

d. Shrew

a. Siren

c. Harridan

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

4.

42,

Change the speech :

She said to me, “I have bought this flat for my
mother.”
a. She told me that she bought that flat for
her mother

b. She said that she bought that flat for her
mother

c. She said she has bought that flat for her
mother

d. She told me that she had bought that flat
for her mother
Change the voice :
Did you see the man?
a. Was the man seen by you?
b. Had the man been seen by you?

c. Were you seen the man?
d. None of these

Choose the correct synonym of the given word:

Abdicate
a. Paint b. Adorn
c. Gamer d. Banish

Fill in the blanks from the alternatives given
below :

She __ her lunch just now.

a. has had b. have had

c. have have d. has has
Hewalks _ foot.

a. on b. with c. by d. to

Choose the word opposite in meaning :
Disguise

a. Affect

c¢. Implement

Find out which of the figures (1), (2), (3) and (4)
can be formed from the pieces given in figure

v =
W [HEN®

(1 (@ (4)
a. 1l b. 2 c3 d 4

Find out which of the figures (1), (2), (3) and (4)
can be formed from the pieces given in figure

(X)-
DeaD

a. 1

b. Over look
d. Revelation

(3)

D

(1)

b. 2

<

(2)

@

(3)

©

(4)

c.3 d. 4
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43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49.

Choosethealternative whichis closely resembles
the mirror image of the given combination
1965 I NDOPAK
(1) YAqoauize9eet
(3) ¥Ag0amniceatr

(2) 9AM IKaoreae
(4) dAq0QU I coaet

a. 1 b. 2 c.3 d. 4

Choosethealternative whichis closely resembles
the mirror image of the given combination

MALAYALAM

(1) MALAYALAM (2) MAJAYALAM
(3) WYTVAYIVIN (4) MAFAYArAM
a. 1l b. 2 c.3 d. 4

Choosethealternative whichis closely resembles
the water-image of the given combination.

E8t4e9C
(1) 38 1p°€D
(3)3g1ve6C

a. 1l b. 2

(2) E81h9RD
(4a) EgiIte3C
c.3 d. 4

Find the number of triangles in the given figure.

a. 22 b. 23 c. 28 d. 25

Choose the box that is similar to the box formed
from the given sheet of paper (X).

8
5 5 @ & &

(X) (1) (2) (3) (4)

a.lonly b. 2only c.3only d. 4only

Choose the box that is similar to the box formed
from the given sheet of paper (X).

Zl
=R 9

a.lonly b. 2only c¢.3only d. 4only

Choose a figure which would most closely
resemble the unfolded form of Figure (Z)

= - B

- .Y» -

vV A%

A A A A

A v v

(1) (2) (3) (4)

a. 1 b. 2 c.3 d. 4

50. Mising Numbers
28 60 48
5 6 7
14 39 27
7 ? 16
a. 27 b. 72 c. 16 d. 32
51. Mising Alphabet :
D T M
V4 C ?
G N P
a. B b. F c. G d. H
50. 4/\3 8/\4
74 193
5 7
a. 265 b. 625 c. 256 d. 526
53. In a set of observation : 59, 23, 14, 63, 25, 9, 32,
53,18if S (23) =4, S (59) =8 and S (14) = 2, then
S (32) =?
a. 2 b. 5 c. 6 d. 9
54. Complete the series?
2,3,3,510,13, 43
a. 26 b. 39 c. 36 d. 28
55. O,T,T,FFS,S,E,?
a. E b. O c. N d. R
56. What will come in the place of Question Mark?
TVYC:PRUY :MORV:__ ?
a. ADFJ b. BDGK
c. CEGI d. DFIO
57. Nitin’s age was equal to sqaure of some number
last year and the following year it would be
cube of a number, If again Nitin’s age has to be
equal to the cube of some number, then for how
long he will have to wait?
a. 10 years b. 38 years
c. 36 years d. 25 years
58. In12seconds, a clock strike 5 times, How many
times it will strike in 24 seconds?
a. 8 times b. 9 times
c. 10 times d. 12 times
59. If Z =26, NET = 13, then POST =?
a. 50 b. 15 c.175 d. 25
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60. How many times both minute hand and hour | 47 5 Rdiaw oA Al Sif¥e qAER Sl 2

hand are in the same straight line in a day?

JloITe Ao (AT (X)
a. 22 b. 24
c 11 d. 44 DE
|
41. forg awe G @ (1), (2), (3) @32 (4) o] @ @ @
(x) (1) (2) (3) (4)
@IS 5ifFe ZTS It ©f S 1 |
- - a. 1 b. 2 c. 3 d 4
NN AN 48. 2we FANCET A (X) (AT oI5 AT A
n @ @ @ 0 5 77 |
a. 1 b. 2 c3 d. 4 m-o—
o] (o
42. f51@ 2we FIERE T (1), (2), (3) @=% (4) = ‘ ‘ '
I 9If3® 2T AT © 7Y T | 0 @ @
a. 1 b. 2 c.3 d 4
(=0 QE® > .
) m @ @ @ 49. = foa W?ﬂﬂf ) @< © qeof
1 o WWWWT(WI
--..‘.....
c. 3 d. 4 R T
43. 905 ored Rewi (a0 e Al ewe s ftterg Giee v E
B0 AR ATl Aol | vonl Svv
1965 | NDOPAK ) ) 3) @)
(1) YAqoau 1296t (2) 9AA I1MAOrea2 a. 1 b. 2 c. 3 d. 4

(3) XA90aM | 2eat (4) ¥A90Qu | 2aet
50. ‘7’ 93 RINHCS @I ARG P 2

o1 .
a L 28 60 48
c. 3 d. 4 5 6 -
44, a5 e el @z 9 9t o2ve SRR 14 39 27
‘Mirror Image’ -3 A AT A<l | ?
MALAYALAM 7 ' 16
(1) MALAYALAM  (2) MAJAYAJAM a. 27 b. 72
(3) WYTVAYIYW (4) MAFAYAr AM c. 16 d. 32
al b2zes d 4 51. ‘¢ @ FSIBTS (I "Letter’ I ?
45. f95 (€T ‘Water Image’ AfdFoita fofere T | D T M
E8t4e9C Vi C ?
(1) 381 b0 (2) E8tbORD
(3)381¥96C (4 E8I¢63C G N P
a. 1 b. 2 c. 3 d. 4 a. B b. F
c. G . H
46. ot bafbre Feqfe fage =it ?
g 4/\3 8/\& 7/\9
74 193 ?
5 7 3
a. 22 b. 23 a. 265 b. 625
c. 28 d. 25 c. 256 d. 526
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53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

FR2eYfeT AT TG 1 59, 23, 14, 63, 25, 9, 32,
53,18 AM S (23) = 4, S (59) = 8 @R S (14) = 2,

ORI S (32) =7

a. 2 b. 5

c. 6 d. 9
At 7)ol Tt 2
2,3,3,510,13, 43

a. 26 b. 39

c. 36 d. 28
it 7)<l Tt 2
O,TTFFS,SE,?

a. E b. O

c. N d. R
2psl for=d QIRely F oI 2
TVYC:PRUY :MORV:_ _ ?

a. ADFJ b. BDGK

c. CEGI d. DFIO

TSTTa 7297 o1 =7 9 ARt F9( T Al e
@R HATIT 2T TG G0 AR T 20, R I
Sifotas T201 g TR TEF A 27, O

SIF Fo9 A FACS 2(Q 2

a. 10929 b. 38 %4

c. 363%F d. 25 927
12 (IS G 9T 5 A4 Strike I, 24 CIEFS
«fb O Strike FAE 2

a. 837 b. 944

c. 10| d 123%
It Z = 26, NET = 13 T OIZ& POST &3
TORA?

a. 50 b. 15

c. 175 d. 25
G FOT THIT II6 e WRGT I w3
AT AT 2

a. 22 b. 24 c. 11 d. 44
cx2+bx+a=0 RN® AR 0T

a.az0 b. b#0

c.c#0 d. a=b=c=0

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

7.

72.

5 = 3x + K = 10 FNTACR TIeacww el - 2
&, K- S
a. -2 b. -8

c. 8 d 12

G T ARt CFqTe 256 IS |

REESFERCIEICT

a. 64 TARNGE b. 216 TNOE
c. 256 IR0 d. 512 9=fiGE
2a=3b=4c2(Ta:b:c2W

a.3:4:6 b. 4:3:6
c.3:6:4 d. 6:4:3

43 T G IS 100 B &1 (@02 3 927 249

T[T B #AI 133.10 B | AfAS 59 qmwma
RE|

a.10% b, 20% c.5% d. 105%
168 25 G N ATY2NS 27
a. 400  b. 100 .20 d. 40
1
x=3+2, x-—=? e el =0T
a. 2 b. 2v2
c. 243 d. J6

V2
a.27mn b. 361 c.l6m d. 20m
X~ oc y R (I 79 2
a x3t>cy4 b. x4°<y
N d. y?oc X
6
tan6 = g, 2sinB + 4cosO = ?
a. 0.3 b. 44 c. 0.5 d. 0.6

I 3A = 5B ¥d2 4B = 6C T, OIZCE A : C G AT
a.5:2 b. 3:5 c.2:5 d.4:5

3 16 & wzCETR ReFaen 20 & SH2GeER wew
I T, OIZCE FIRIT T *1% #1S 1 (6 203 2
a. 20% f® b. 25% F®

c. 20% sT® d. 25%7me
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73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

aere (iplewiz 12 & (@@ ez 10 GReIT 1 10

T e Rfe 3 12 TR | ol fofd e i

TS B ?
a. 35%

c. 44%

qwee Rrel Ok #Ady e 25% @R iz
I GIR OIF ATTWMI 10% BT (¥ | OIF F© b1

b. 36%
d. 45%

STOJIH 2 ?
a. 12.5 b. 35
c. 15 d. 17.5

12 20T O WS BT Aol e SAfel Bipl
[EOREGK

a. 81% b. 81%
3 2

c. 819
4
2000 Bl (AT AT 10% 2T 5 W 2,420
BIl 203 @ IR ?
a. 3

d. 919,
2

b. 2—%

c. 2 d 1-%

2
S R SR 417 a1 512 10 TG Aol =
T | I 493 A A G w2 vRee 20w
[ ?
a. 15929
c. 24329

b. 20323
d. 40 RS

OFG FICIRW 24 ETRCS 200 OR @ I |
7 9IS ToIw o e

a. 20 b. 24
c. 385 d. 30
G G T 992 G0 BT e 71 |

T 90 FHI/=B ifere G« R 2Bt
SN FC, CIZCET God ref oI o 2

a. 500 b. 600

c. 750 d. 900

«FH TP 6 ToE 24 FH T @7k 28 T
wifbre 7w | 7 @3 6 w61 @z 30 G 30
IHAPEN @R 21 N ©IfbTe IF, ©RE (@0ed
9IoTa9 T© 2

a. 10 /=01

c. 4 /=%t

b. 5 /a0
d. 6 /%!

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

If ox? + bx + a = 0 is a quadratic equation, then
b. b0

d. a=b=c=0

a.az0

c.c#0
If the product of the roots of x* - 3x + K =10
is — 2 then, find the value of K ?

a. -2 b. -8

c. 8 d. 12

The lateral surface area of cube is 256m>. Find
its volumn

a. 64m’ b. 216m’
c. 256m’ d. 521m’
If 2a=3b=4cthen,a:b:c?
a.3:4:6 b. 4:3:6
c.3:6:4 d. 6:4:3

A person deposits 100 rupees in bank. He
receives a cretain amount Rs.133.10 at the end
of 3 years in compound interest, what is the rate
of interest ? (in %)

a. 10% b. 20%

c. 5% d. 10.5%
Mean proportional of 16 and 25.

a. 400 b. 100

c. 20 d. 40
x= 342, x-2=2

a.2 § b. 22

c. 243 d. J6

If S be the curved surface area of a sphere and V
3
be the volumn of that sphere, then S ?
V2
a.2’mn

c.l6m

b. 361
d. 20m

If x* e y then which is true?

3 4

a. X o< y4 b. x“ecy
c. yoefx d. y?oex’
6
Tan6 = Py 2sinB + 4cos0 = ?
a. 0.3 b. 4.4
c. 05 d. 0.6
If 3A = 5B and 4B = 6C, then A : C is equal to
a.5:2 b. 3:5
c.2:5 d. 4:5
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72,

73.

74.

75.

76.

If the selling price of 16 items is same as the cost
price of 20 items, them there is a
a. Loss of 20% b. Loss of 25%

c. Gain of 20% d. Gain of 25%
A shopkeeper purchases 12 ballons for Rs. 10
and sells them at 10 ballons for Rs. 12. Thus, he

earns a profit of
a. 35%

c. 44%

b. 36%
d. 45%

A dealer marks his goods 25% above the cost
price and allows 10% discount to his customers.
What is his gain percent?

a. 12.5 b. 35 c. 15 d. 17.5

At what rate per cent of simple interest will a
sum of money double itself in 12 years?

a. 81% b. 81%
3 2

1

c. gl% d. 9—%
4 2

In how many years will Rs. 2,000 amount to Rs.
2,420 at 10% per annum compound interest?

a. 3 b. 21%
2
1
c. 2 d 1-%
2

77.

78.

79.

80.

A sum borrowed under compound interest
doubles itself in 10 years. When will it become
fourfold of itself at the same rate of interest?

a. 15 years b. 20 years

c. 24 years d. 40 years

An athlete runs 200 metres race in 24 seconds.
His speed (in km/hr) is
a. 20 km/h
c. 38.5km/h

b. 24 km/h
d. 30 km/h

The length of a train and that of a platform are
equal. If with a speed of 90 km/hr the train
crosses the platform in one minute, then the
length of the train (in metres) is

a. 500m b. 600m

c. 750m d. 900m

A boat goes 24 km upstream and 28 km
downstream in 6 hours. If it goes 30 km
upstream and 21 km downstream in 6 hours

and 30 minutes, find the speed of the stream.
a. 10 km/hr b. 5km/hr
c. 4 km/hr d. 6 km/hr
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